IF(AV) Sinusoidal waveform 40 A
VRRM 200 to  600 V
IFSM 475 A
VF @ 10 A, TJ = 25°C 1 V
trr @ 1A, - 100A/µs 60 ns
TJ - 40 to 150 °C
Major Ratings and Characteristics
Characteristics 40EPF.. Units

Outline Table
Dimensions in millimeters and inches
Ordering Information Table
40 E P F 06
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:
E = Single Diode
3 - Package:
P = TO-247AC (Modified)
4 - Type of Silicon:
F = Fast diode
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
02 = 200V
04 = 400V
06 = 600V
15.90 (0 .626 )
15 .30 (0 .602 )
14 .20 (0 .559 )
14. 80 ( 0.583)
3. 70 (0 .145)
4. 30 (0 .170)
5.30 ( 0.208)
5. 70 (0 .225)
5.50 ( 0.217)
4. 50 (0 .177)
   (2 PLCS.)
3. 55 (0 .13 9)
3. 65 (0 .14 4)
2. 20 (0 .08 7)
MAX.
1. 00 (0 .03 9)
1. 40 (0 .05 6)
0. 40 (0 .213)
0.80 ( 0.032)
4.70 ( 0.185)
5. 30 (0 .209)
1.5 ( 0.059)
2.5 ( 0.098)
2. 40 (0 .095)
MAX.
10 .86 (0 .427 )
10. 94 ( 0.430)
20 .30 (0 .800 )
19 .70 (0 .775 )
1                    3
DIA.
1
CATHODE ANODE
3
2
BASE
CATHODE
Document Number: 93148 www.vishay.com
6
40EPF.. QUIETIR Series
Bulletin   I2114   rev. B   07/01
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
 07/01
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.
This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
40EPF06
********************************************
* SPICE Model Diode                        *
********************************************
.SUBCKT 40EPF06 ANO CAT
D1 ANO 1 CAT
*Define diode model
.MODEL DMOD D(Is=122.1E-06 N=3.087 Rs=2.709E-03 Ikf=9.017 Xti=3 Eg=1.11